Throttle Position Sensor with
Integrated Spring Return System
Model 971
Vishay Spectrol
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com Document Number: 57002
150 Revision: 29-Jan-07
FEATURES
• High performance, compact potentiometric sensor

0001: Amp connector
0002: Flying leads Box of 100 pieces
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
971 0001 B30
MODEL STYLE PACKAGING
Model 971
Throttle Position Sensor with
Integrated Spring Return System
Vishay Spectrol
Document Number: 57002 For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Jan-07 151
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
45.75 NOM. MAX.
32.0 NOM. MIN.
Ø 6.5 NOM. MAX.
Ø 4.25 NOM. MIN.
FLYING LEADS
55.0 NOM. MAX.
43.0 NOM. MIN.
ALTERNATIVE
RADIAL SLOTS
AND FIXING HOLE
INSERTS
6.10
D - DRIVE IN ANY
ORIENTATION
18
+ 0.06
Ø 20 NOM. MAX.
Ø 14 NOM. MIN.
141.5
46
32
3 2 1
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Rotational Life 5 x 106 full cycles
Dither 10 x 106 (2° rotation)
Vibration 15 g, 50 to 1000 Hz
Shock 50 g
Temperature Range:
Standard Operating
Optional Operating
- 40 °C to + 85 °C
- 40 °C to + 130 °C
Materials:
Housing Polyester PBT
Leads:
Standard PVC
High Temperature PVC
+ 85 °C
+ 130 °C
OPTIONAL INTEGRAL CONNECTOR
AMP style Junior Timer Mates:
Housing
Terminals
1 - 8275782 - 1 (unsealed)
927845- 2
Housing
Terminals
Wire Seals
282191 - 1 (sealed)
929939 - 3
828904 - 1
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1